

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor, 9, Mathew Road, Mumbai - 400 004. Maharashtra State, INDIA Web.: www.texprocil.org | E-mail: info@texprocil.org | Tel.: +91-22-49444000, 23632910-12

E-Serve No.: 116 of 2019 | Date: October 08, 2019

Sub.: Inviting participation at the Reverse Buyer Seller Meet (RBSM) "Ind-Texpo 2020" from 17th to 19th March 2020, at Coimbatore

Dear Member,

With the objective of promoting the Textile and Clothing sector, The Cotton Textiles Export Promotion Council (TEXPOCIL) is organising the 2nd edition of Reverse Buyer Seller Meet (RBSM), "Ind – Texpo 2020" from 17th to 19th March 2020 in Hall A, CODISSIA Trade Fair complex, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu.

The 3 days flagship export promotion programme of Textiles, approved by the Ministry of Textiles & Ministry of Commerce, Government of India is being organised under the MAI scheme.

Ind – Texpo 2020 is a specialized B2B fair in the Indian textile sector offering a onestop destination for worldwide importers to source Indian Textiles in all its splendour from fibres to fashion.

An extensive visitor promotion campaign by direct mails, invitations and road shows etc. along with the support of Indian Missions abroad has already begun and is expected to bring the leading buyers & importers of textiles from around the world to visit "Ind – Texpo 2020". The Council has already started receiving registrations from overseas buyers and the leading Textile Associations from abroad have also been invited to lead delegations of buyers/importers to Ind-

Техро 2020.

Ind-Texpo 2020 is primarily aimed towards showcasing of Indian Textiles to around 100 prominent buyers from nearly 40 leading countries. Fabric & Garment Manufacturers and Importers, Representatives of International and Indian Buying Houses, Procurement Managers of Global Retail Chains, Sourcing Agents and Wholesalers will be present at the mega RBSM to transact business with the Indian suppliers. The Programme offers a "tailor-made opportunity" to members for negotiating business deals with international buyers of Textile Products under one roof saving on time and effort of traveling to different countries.

The Council will offer each selected buyer complimentary economy class return airfare, hotel accommodation at 5 star hotel for 3 nights and transportation to travel to the event. As organized in Ind-Texpo 2019 each of the exhibitors will have the opportunity to discuss business with each and every invited buyer on a 'one to one basis' at the exclusive Business Lounge being created at the venue.

Participation Fees

A 9 sq. mt. stall in shell scheme costs **Rs. 90,000 + 18% GST = Rs. 1,06,200/-** The standard stall includes Facia, 1 table, 1 reception desk, 3 chairs, 3 spot lights, carpet, power point socket, dustbin, 3 shelves OR 3 fabric rods.

Limited corner booths are available @ 10% additional corner charges on total participation fees + GST and will be allocated on first come first served basis on receipt of full payment.

Raw space is also available for 36 sq. mt. and above at Rs. 9,500 per sq. mt. + GST

Power charges will be extra for those taking raw space as shown in the application form.

Members Interested to participate are requested to do an online registration by clicking on <u>https://www.ind-texpo.com</u> and send full participation fee by way of Demand Draft / Cheque in favour of "The Cotton Textiles Export Promotion Council" (payable at Mumbai) to the following address on or before **30th October 2019**

The Council is offering a tremendous opportunity to its members to conduct business with around 100 leading importers from nearly 40 countries. It is a 'not to be missed' opportunity to grow your export business and develop contacts all across the world. We look forward to receiving your confirmation of participation along with duly filled in Application Form and full payment of Participation charge at the earliest.

For further details, please contact: Mr. Shailesh Martis / Mrs. Mrunal The Cotton Textiles Export Promotion Council, Engineering Centre, 5th Floor, 9 Mathew Road, Mumbai - 400 004, Tel: <u>+91 22-49444000</u> E-mail: <u>shailesh@texprocil.org</u> / <u>mrunal@texprocil.org</u>

Being a member of the Council, we solicit your participation and we look forward to your valuable support and cooperation in making **"Ind – Texpo 2020"** a huge success!

Regards,

Dr. Siddhartha Rajagopal Executive Director

::TEXPROCIL::



TEXPROCIL respects your privacy. You are receiving this email because of your membership with TEXPROCIL.

To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add us to your address book or safe list.



© **TEXPROCIL** | 2019 Engineering Centre, 5th Floor 9 Mathew Road, Mumbai 400 004, INDIA

<u>Unsubscribe</u>